CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

-

REGISTRATI?, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SQTICS APPENDIX A

B0Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

oarz  3/22/88

- SCCIAL SECURITY

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

woorsss_ [

crry  Chicago starg  1LL z1p copg 00635
DATE OF BIRTH 07/12/52 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 35 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 1601lbs gEzeer 01" racz Cauc.

COLOR OF HAIR BTOwn COLOR OF EYEs Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT & CITY STATT POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Arrested March 28,1971 for child abuse of a 6yr old girl. Further
investigation revealed Mr. Cardenas uses aliases and has been booked

on numerous trafiic violation,carrying a concealed weapon,and is
currantly charged with attempted murder; case is pending.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL

VAR 2 2 1988 nosed Signea Registration/National
E STARON SCOUT EXECUTIVE
: MAR 2 8'% CounciFOr Council # 118 _
RS-509 JOSEPH L. ANGLIM Chicago Area Council

4/14/83~-nah
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April 8, 1988

Mr. Nelson L. Carter

Scout Executive

Chicago Area Council, No. 118
PERSONAL AND CONFIGENTIAL
SUBJECT: H#ario Joseph {ardemas

Dear Lin:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case nas been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registraticon Service

PE/mdw
cc: East Central Resgion Q§§
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CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL

ﬂ iﬁ\ﬂs OF AMERICA

March 15, 1933

Dear Paul:

Attached is confidential material for

he Mario Cardemas file. . ;
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KENNETH P. WALTERS .
Director Finance Service

& Communlcations
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CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION a
SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

@® inossrareroicl Q %
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SID: IL18926630 N

FBI: 90062627 CHICAGO: IR300634

TS S it e s e e e e s S A " T — —— ———- P R = — N — o Tt " TS i il b e oo e a0 - " > i it (o e St S s ot e, O . o e

NCIC FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION: DOS5106050515TT02040S
HENRY FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION: 1) 0 1L R IITI 5
M17 T 1II
NAME: DOB:
CARDEMAS, MARIO JOSEPH ' 07/12/1952
CARDENAS, MARIO
CARDENAS, MARIO J
CARDENAS, MARIO JOSEPH
CARDENAS, MARION J

__._._-—._.—-.———-__—__.—————_..——.—.—....-_—_..._—_—_——_-_.———-——_——.——_————._-—.—.———.—.————.——.—._

RACE: WHITE

EYES: BROWN

HAIR: BROWN

SKIN: MEDIUM
HEIGHT: 601 DATE REPORTED:
WEIGHT: 160 DATE REPORTED:

PLACE OF BIRTH

ILLINOIS

o o o o o 0 = S o ot it s 48 o o s e e e s e e iy e, . e i S i et e e D o, e o o i o 0D e e O R o T D e e <o 0 o a9 D 2o e e

( END OF SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION )

IL 453-0828 STATE USE ONLY ' DSP6-488(1/87)

DATE: 022388 ORI: IL016033A RO: 9596 PCN: 541124462 PAGE: 1
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ILLINOIS STATE POLICE@Q)

CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION

SUBJECT TRANSACTION INFORMATION

SID:

IL18926630

FBI: 90062627 CHICAGO: IR300634
I I I
AGENCY INFORMATION | SUBJECT INFORMATION | ODATE | CHARGE INFORMATION
I | I
—————————————————————————— B e S P - - ——————-
I | I
ARREST I I |
[LO165500 | CARDENAS, |08/07/83|38-24-1-A-10
JUSTICE PO [MARION J | |UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON
DCN | | |
004453916 | I |
AGENCY CASE# I I I
123-26 | I I
I I I
I |08/07/83|38-83-2-A
| | [FOID [ 0 CARDS
I I I
—————————————————————————— ] e B e e e S T
ARREST | I |
1L0162000 I |01/16/82195.5-6-303
CHICAGO RIDGE PO | | |DRIV LIC REVOKED OR SUSPENDED
DCN I I |SEE I.v.C. MESSAGE
001844864 I I |
| | I
—————————————————————————— T e B ettt
ARREST I I I
1L0162000 | CARDEMAS, |05/23/81/95.5-11-601-8
CHICAGO RIDGE PO IMARIO JOSEPH I |SPEEDING OVER STATUTORY LIMIT
OCN | I [SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE
001844681 I I I
AGENCY CASE# | | I
X5830505 I I I
I | I
I |05/23/81]95.5-3-413
I I | IMPROPER DISP OF LICENCE PLAT
I I [SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE
| I I
I |05/23/81195.5-3-401
I | NO VALID REGISTRATION
I I [SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE
I I I
I 105/23/81]95.5-3-501
I | |FAIL TRANSFER REGISTRATION SE
| I |SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE
I I I
| {05/23/81]95.5-3-416
| I |FAIL NOTIFY SOS CHANGE ADORES
| I |SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE
I I I
( CONTINUZD ON NZXT PAGE )
IL 493-0829 STATE USE ONLY DS26-488(1/87)
DATE: 022388 ORI: IL016033A RO: PCN: 54112446A  PAGE: 1

9623
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. ILLINOIS STATE POLICE .
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION
SUBJECT TRANSACTION INFORMATION

SID: IL18%9264630

FBI: 90062527 CHICAGO: IR300634

- - T —— — — > " T - - D > T " S A b o P 0 o Poh B AP D T D A D D e B D T T O D TP T . b P A} . e e o < A A A M s T D T A B M

- G ot ot ot i s . o St o A 1t oS S e o g T —————— "t > . o~ —

| l

|05/23/81{95.5-6-303

| [DRIV LIC REVOKED OR SUSPENDED
| [SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE
l

|

o — ——— 0 - - - s s ot ity mp ottt | b s et e o ot " o v ——

ARREST

[L0168000

O0AK LAWN PD
DCN
002725202
AGENCY CASE#
320-81

03/22/81|38-16A-3-A
|RETAIL THEFT
|CLASS A MISDEMEANGOR

e 0 ot > o o e s o > . > s s A ot | - - o o bt o g ko e o S S An |t A A e s | v i o b S - . ;7 o o o} TR

ARREST
IL0165100
., METOWN PO
OCN
001217194
AGENCY CASE#
369574

.5-6-101
ORIVERS LICENSE/PERMIT
E [.V.C. MESSAGE

CARDENAS, 11/22/79

MARIQ J

T T T azw T T
mMowm

[TRAFFIC CONTROL/VIQL
|SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE

1

11/22/79195.5-3-701
NG VALID REGISTRATION NO RECI
|SEE I.V.C. MESSAGE

|
11/22/79 |CHARGE FILED

I
l
I
|
|
!
|
!
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
;
|11/22/79195.5-11-305
l
|
|
l
|
{
S.A. DISPOSITION |
l
|
|
l
|
I
|
|

[LOL6013A
COOK COUNTY SA 195.5-6-101
OCN [NO DRIVERS LICENSE/PERMIT
001217194 l
|
11/22/79 |CHARGE FILED
[95.5-11-305
| TRAFFIC CONTROL/VIOL
l |
( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )
IL 493-0829 STATE USE ONLY DSP6~-488(1/87)
DATE: 022388 ORI: ILQ016033A RO: 9996 PCN: 541124462  DPAGE: 2
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@ 1L.1v01s STATE POLICE
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION
SUBJECT TRANSACTION INFORMATION

FBI: 90062627

SID: IL18926630

CHICAGO: IR300634

R TS S S S T e > e R e e Y o . S e e A T B U A o P D D T U D e P o S A D A D b 2 T e A A o I P b e A ot s o

-t e " ) b ot ot = s ot et

COURT DISPOSITION
[L016025J
CO0K CO CIR CRT
DCN
001217194

OCN
001217194

OCN
001217194

ARREST

[L0163300

EVERGREEN PARK PO
OCN
000501677
AGENCY CASE#
150016

S.A. DISPOSITION
[LO16013A
COOK COUNTY SA
DCN
000501677

" i ot e st . B e o o S A i

11/22/79 |CHARGE FILED

[95.5-3-701

{NO VALID REGISTRATION NO RECI
!

l

l

|

|

I

|

|

l
"
102/14/80|DISMISSED

| |95.5-6-101

I [NQ ORIVERS LICENSE/PERMIT
"
|02/14/80|DISMISSED

I [95.5-11-305

I [ TRAFFIC CONTROL/VIOL

I
|
I
I
|
l
|
I
l
l

|
02/14/80|GUILTY
[95.5-3-701
[NO VALID REGISTRATION NQ RECI

i
02/14/80|SENTENCED TO
|FINE AND/OR COSTS

$35.00

10/23/77195.5-6-303
[ORIV LIC REVOKED QR SUSPENDED
[SEE [.V.C. MESSAGE

l
|
i

|SPEEDING
[SEE I[.V.C. MESSAGE
|
10/23/77 |CHARGE FILED
[95.5-6-303
[DRIV LIC REVOKED QR SUSPENDED
|
l

l
l
l
l
|
|
|
110/23/77(95.5-11-601
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
!

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

IL 493-0829

DATE:

022388

STATE USE ONLY

IL016033A

RO: 9998

PCN: 54112446A PAGE: 3
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‘ILLINOIS STATE POLICE ‘
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION
SUBJECT TRANSACTION INFORMATION

SID: IL18926630

FBI: 90062627 CHICAGO: IR300634

- h " . 8 D D A ot e o} ok o " "l Ao b e 1o o P D ek T T S ) T o > ' " - " " - D " T W T b T b P A D o e A O o T W N

10/23/77 |CHARGE FILED
|95.5-11-601-8
| SPEEDING OVER STATUTORY LIMIT
| .

COURT DISPOSITION l
02/01/78|STRICKEN ON LEAVE

|
l
|
l |
| I
| l
l |
l I
! I
IL016025J | |
COOK CO CIR CRT | | |95.5-6-303
OCN | | |DRIV LIC REVOKED OR SUSPENDED
000501677 | ! 1
I l |
OCN | 102/01/78|GUILTY
000501677 [ [ 195.5-11-601-8
1 [ [SPEEDING QVER STATUTORY LIMIT
I I l
| SENTENCED [02/01/78|SENTENCED TO
| 1 |FINE AND/OR COSTS
| I [
l l l $35.00
l | l
.......................... |-----,---_-_--------_-[--------]------_,_-----___-_---___
ARREST 1 | |
ILCPO0000 | [03/21/71|38-11-5
CHICAGO PD | | |CONT SEX DELINQENCY OF CHILD
DCN l I |
CP3231488 { | |
l l |
S.A. DISPOSITION 1 | z
ILO16013A | 1 |CHARGE FILED
COOK COUNTY SA | | |38-11-5
DCN 1 | |CONT SEX DELINQENCY OF CHILD
CP3231488 ! ! |
| | l
COURT DISPOSITION ; |
1L016025J | 107/07/71|GUILTY
COOK CO CIR CRT | | |38-11-5
OCN [ 1 [CONT SEX DELINQENCY OF CHILO
CP3231488 | } |
l [
| SENTENCED 107/07/71| SENTENCED TO
| | [PROBAT ION
( | | 1 YEAR
e _—
( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )
IL 493-0829 STATE USE ONLY DSP6-488(1/87)
DATE: 022388  ORI: IL0O16033A RO: 9996 PCN: 541124467 - DAGE: 4
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.ILLINOIS STATE POLICE .
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION
SUBJECT TRANSACTION INFORMATION

SID: IL18926630

FBI: 90062627 CHICAGO: IR300634

- > - = o - > A Ut e S g A Ao St S W o T ) D D T A T e o D A A B i ) ) A P A i S P D S D A D ) > D D U " U P S T ) e P B A S P > A ) X St A

- e s > > - — o o i 20— " it ) ot e | o o ot e it o o s A o i S e ot Sy > i > | - e o At | o P i > A A A iy b P b S T} Y A s o

CIRCUIT CLERKS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT CONVICTIONS AND FORFEITURES OF BAIL
FOR ILLINOIS VEHICLE CODE VIOLATIONS TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS
PRESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 95.5 SECTION 6-204. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED
FROM SOS OFFICES.

WARNING: RELEASE OF THIS INFORMATION TO UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS OR
AGENCIES OR MISUSE IS PROHIBITED BY FEDERAL LAW TITLE 42 USC
3771B PERTAINING TO CRIMINAL HISTORY INFORMATION.

( END OF TRANSCRIPT )

IL 493-0829 STATE USE ONLY DSP6-488(1/87)

DATE: 022388 ORI: IL0O16033A RO: 9996 PCN: 541124454 - DPAGEH: 5
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o 69 F>ENAS

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL

KENNETH P. WALTZRS

CIRECTOR OF FINANCE
AND SUPPORT SERVICES . o
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HICAGDO AREA COUNCIL 30Y SCOUTS COF AMERICA
SUBJ=CT: MARIQ J. CARDENAS
DATZ: Fepruary 24, 1988

-

Mario J. Cardenas has aliases of Marion J. Cardemas, or Margorito J.

Cardenas.

On Monday, February 26, the Chicago Aresa Council was

_ Den Leader of Pack 3486, Woodland District,

charterad to St. Cajedan Roman Catholic Church in West Beverly, Illinois,

notified b

<

of a possible problem with Cubmaster Mario Cardenas.

ecause of

o

Many parents had concerns about his leadership

es and strange behavior _ husband is a member of the

ce Department, as are other parents within the pack.

‘.4.

l—A

14.

Chicago Po

B -: his wife's insistence, ran Mario Cardenas' name
through the Chicago Police Department computer. _then

called Xen Walters, Dirsctor of Support Services, and reported her

Walters immediately notified the Cook County States

Attorney's Cnild Sexual Abuse Division of his concern and they double
checked the Chicago Police Department information. The findings wers
as follows:

Mr. Cardenas was arrssted on March 28, 1971 for child
sexual abuse of a six-vear old girl. Upon further investigation, it
was found out that Mr. Cardenas used aliases and has been booked and
charged with numerous trafiic violations, carrying a conceazled weapon,
and 1s currently charged in a suburb of attempted murder; case is
pending.

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED .
LEGAL COMMUNICATION .
RISK inAGEwiEs

o g A
f\‘/u—.h C‘ / j:
~
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Mr. Walters notified Area Directcor Teé Hanlev, Fr. Sivors
Pastor of the St. Cajedan Roman Catholic Church, David Park, Naticnal
Council At%crney, and Paul Zrnst of the National Council Registration
Department. Upon advice of Dave Park, a letter revoking Mr. Cardenas'’

membership in the Bov Scouts of America was tyced, cer B0y Scouts

uired, on

recel

3}
9

recommendations, and sent registered mail, e

February 23.
Fr. Sivore agreed, as head of the instituti on, to contact

Mr. Cardenas and inform him that he could no longer he asscciated with

the Cub Pack. Walters shared with|||||}J NN : 2: the let-er had

been sent and that Fr. Sivore would handle the communication to

Mr. Cardenas.

On February 24, Mr. Walters and_ agains talked

about the problem, since the unit was to have its Blue and Gold Banguet

ot

Friday night. That banguet was cancelled upon agreement of the unit

committee and all leaders until we saw the reaction Mr. Cardenas may

have to the actions that wers taken bv the Boy Scouts of America and

the chartering institution.
Mx. Cardenas was rsgistarad previouslv to this as an

Assistant Scoutmaster. We don't know where that was. His apolication

Vo]
)
’-J
r
o
v]
[
=
'_-A
[}
Ht
e ]
n
cr
s
N
O
fu
]

L
(]
o1
f
n
I..J
n

does not tell us that. In checkin

not currently cn the Bov Scouts of America confidenmtial lis

MTIAL % PRIVILEGED

4

L COMMUNICATION

-
CONFID

LEGA

CONF022229



‘ . ‘

CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
SUBJECT: MARIO J. CARDENAS
DATE: February 24, 1988

Mario J. Cardenas has aliases of Marion J. Cardemas, or Margorito J.

Cardenas.

On Monday, February 26, the Chicago Area Council was
notified by _Den Leader of Pack 3486, Woodland District,
chartered to St. Cajedan Roman Catholic Church in West Beveriy, Illinois
of a possible problem with Cubmaster Mario Cardenas.

Many parents had concerns about his leadership because of

lies and strange behavior. _husband is a member of the

Chicago Police Department, as are other parents within the pack.

_, at nis wife's insistence, ran Mario Cardenas' name

through the Chicago Police Department computer. _ then

called Ken Walters, Director of Support Services, and reported her
husband's findings to him.

Walters immediately notified the Cook County States
Attorney's Child Sexual Abuse Division of his concern and'they double
checked the Chicago Police Department information. The findings wers
as follows:

Mr. Cardenas was arrested on March 28, 1971 for child
sexual abuse of a six-year old girl. Upon further investigation, it
was found out that Mr. Cardenas used aliases and has been booked and
charged with numerous traffic violations, carrying a concealed weapon,

and 1s currently charged in a suburb of attempted murder; case 1is

pending.

CONF022230



® -:- ®

Mr. Walters notified Area Director Ted Hanley, Fr. Sivore,
Pastor of the St. Cajedan Roman Catholic Church, David Park, National
Council Attorney, and Paul Ernst of the National Council Registration
Department. Upon advice of Dave Park, a letter revoking Mr. Cardenas'
membership in the Boy Scouts of America was typed, per Boy Scouts
recommendations, and sent registered mail, receipt required, on
February 23.

Fr. Sivore agreed, as head of the institution, to contact
Mr. Cardenas and inform him that he could no longer be associated with

the Cub Pack. Walters shared with_ that the letter had

been sent and that Fr. Sivore would handle the communication to

Mr. Cardenas.

On February 24, Mr. Walters and_agains talked

about the problem, since the unit was to have its Blue and Gold Banguet
Friday night. That bangquet was cancelled upon agreement of the unit
committee and all leaders until we saw the reaction Mr. Cardenas may
have to the actions that were taken by the Bo§ Scouts of America and
the chartering institution.
Mr. Cardenas was registered previously to this as an

Assistant Scoutmaster. We don't know where :that was. His application
does not tell us that. In checking with Paul»Ernst, Mr. Cardenas 1is

not currently on the Boy Scouts of America confidential list.
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CHICAGU AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

February 23, 1988

Personal & Confidential
Mr. Mario J. iiiiiiis
1cago, [1linois 60655

Dear Mr. Cardenas:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration

with the Boy Scouts of America should be revoked. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration
fee is enclosed.

fou should understand that Boy Scouts of America membership regis-
tration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever
there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high standards
of membership which the Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide

for American youth.

[f you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review
committee, please write to me, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claim that your registration as a Boy Scout
of America member should be reinstated.

Sincerely,

>”W’ /2 X % Y

Nelson L. Carter
Scout Executive

NLC/ck

bc/ Paul I. Ernst, National Office
Ted Hanley, East Central Region
Louis P. Vitullo, Attorney at Law
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WATS "c‘*h“f L raRM

COUNCIL # '/42?7 _ :L;;;';L; ;

TYPE OF'PROBLEH

»

REGISTRATION SUR VETERANS

- SCOUTING _ .7 BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DISL—# CEXP. DATE  TRANSMITTAL # FILA#

(o /f%‘zﬂ,é'&/ %u/w{yz - Con - C Ty
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